FOR	M PTO-1595 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	02-17-20	000)	IEET		ARTMENT	GET OF MINERICE	
_	MRD 19-4-75				_	Page	l of :	14/17/95	
. <u></u>	b settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner The Honor	1012479	74		shod origins	Il documents	or copy the		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Co. Co. Co.	2.	Name ar	nd address o				
	Holger Heuermann Burkhard Schiek	A 1995		Name: _	Rof Address:	nde & Sc	hwarz	'	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	intached?					-		
3.		□ Merger □ Change of Name		Street A	ddress:	D816	Idorfsti 71 Mu any	enchen	
	□ Other		•	City:		State	e:	.ZIP:	
	Execution Date: September	27, 1995		Additional	name(s) & addr	ess(es) attach	eq: XY	es)□ No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent of this document is being filed too A. Patent Application No.(s) P95,2237		cation		ecution date nt No.(s)	of the appl	ication is	09/27/95	
		Additional numbers attac	ched?	□ Yes	⊠ No				
5.	Name and address of party to dence concerning document sho	uld be mailed:	6.	Total nu	mber of appl	ications an	d patents	s involved:	
	Name: Hill, Steadman &	x Simpson P.C.						40.00	
	Internal Address:		7.	Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.	41)	\$ _	40.00	
	85th Floor Sears	s Tower		⊠ Autho	rized to be o onal fees or o	charged to o	deposit a	ccount any	
	Street Address: 233 S. Was	cker Drive	8.	•	account nun	nber:			
	City: Chicago State	: <u>IL</u> z _{IP} : 60606			08-2290 plicate copy of	this page if pa	ying by de	posit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
						4	VE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original documents JOHN R. GARRETT (REG.	nt.	infori	mation is	true and coi		ny attach	, ,	
	Name of Person Signing		// 0	ignature	/ auch				
	Name of Ferson Signing	/	· 3	-	number of page	es comprising	Dat cover shee		
ON	1B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
		DO NOT DETACH	THIS	PORTION					
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
	Co Bo	mmissioner of Pate x Assignments shington, D.C. 202	ents						
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.								

PATENT REEL: 010385 FRAME: 0713

		·——									
FORM PT0-1595 1/31/92		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
, ,		PATENTS ONLY			1	Page 3 of 2					
7,	ah sarrings = = = \blacktrian	▼	•	▼ 4	▼	•	•	•			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.											
Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):											
, •,	• • • • •										
Holger Heuermann Burkhard Schiek				Name:	internal Address Hochfrequenztechnik GmbH & Co.						
				internal A							
	hadle to see the second		 .			Ginon e	r CO.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?											
3.	Nature of conveyance:					D84526	Titt	monin	9		
	★Assignment	☐ Merge	er	Street Ad	adress:	German	y				
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Chan	ge of Name								
	Other			City:		State:	·	_ ZIP: _			
	Execution Dale: September	27,	1995			ress(de) attached		_ 1 □ 2 €			
	Application number(s) or patent			7.00(1)0.75							
	If this document is being filed to			lication, the exc	oution date	of the applic	ation i	e: 09/	27/95		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		Со срр	B. Paten		C. (1.0 upp.10		.			
	, ,				• •						
	P95,2237										
		Add	itional numbers as	techod? EYes 1	KNo						
5.	Name and address of party t	o whom	correspon-	6. Total num	nber of app	lications and	paten	ts involv	/ed:		
	dence concerning document sh	ouid be r	nailed:	1	, .				1		
	Name: Hill, Steadman	& Sim	pson P.C.	· · ·							
	Internal Address:			7. Total fcc	(37 CFR 3.	41)	\$	40.0	<u> </u>		
				Enclos							
	85th Floor Sear	s Tow	er	☑ Author	ized to he o	charged to de	posit	account	any		
	Street Address: 233 S. Wa	cker	Drive	8. Deposit a	ccount nur	nber:					
					08-2290						
	City: Chicago Stat	_ IL	ZID. 60606			This pool if Pari	D D V G	000011 00			
City: State: ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account and account to the state of the sta							LQU-II)				
			UQ NOT US	e inia space							
9	Statement and signature.										
٠.	To the best of my knowledge a	nd belief	the foregoing	information is t	rue and col	rrect and any	attac	ned cou	y is a		
	true copy of the original docum			_	1.	•		,	•		
	JOHN R. GARRETT (REC	- NO	27 0001	(1) i k	, <i>ff</i>	T OCT	OBE	२ २.	1995		
	Name of Person Signin		27,0007	Signature	11200		Da				
	(48the of Ferson Signifi	9							_		
				iotai r	Idiliper or bed	es comprising co	over sn	eet:	3		
ON	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)										
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION											
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:											
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks											
Box Assignments											
	Washington, D.C. 20231										
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to								ເບ		
	be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK7-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.										

PATENT REEL: 010385 FRAME: 0714

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned,

HOLGER HEUERMANN

Stadlplatz 13

D84529 Tittmoning

Germany

BURKHARD SCHIEK

Robert-Koch Str. 24 D44801 Bochum

Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Rohde & Schwarz GmbH & Co. KG, Muehldorfstr. 15, D81671 Muenchen, a German corporation, and Rosenberger Hochfrequenztechnik GmbH & Co., D84526 Tittmoning, Germany each and undivided one half of the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in

METHOD FOR CALIBRATING A NETWORK ANALYZER ACCORDING TO THE SEVEN-TERM PRINCIPLE

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the firm of Hill, Steadman & Simpson, A Professional Corporation of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. P95,2237 and in our own records as Case No. 1426USA, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said Rohde & Schwarz GmbH & Co., KG. Muehldorfstr. 15, D81671 Muenchen and Rosenberger Hochfrequenztechnik GmbH & Co, D84526 Tittmoning.

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee. its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

RECORDED: 10/04/1995

residing at

PATENT

REEL: 010385 FRAME: 0715